MUUG Membership Survey 2016

How long have you been a member?

Response

1 year or less
5 years or less
10 years or less

More than 10 years

& Count

46.4%

Total: 28

How did you hear about Muug?

Response

Word of mouth
Search engine

Mirror lists or package
managers (downloading
ISOs, apt-get, yum, etc)

Other, please specify...

Poster at university
personal contact
poster

Posters at U of M

Count

3.6% .

21.4%

Total: 28

Poster at the University of Manitoba

founding member
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How would you rate your skill level with UNIX/Linux?

Response Count
Absolute beginner 3.6% -
Beginner with some
experience
Advanced 42.9%
Total: 28
Where do you use UNIX/Linux?
Response Count
Work 3.6% .
Total: 28

Which operating systems do you use at home?

Response Count
Linux Server 35.7% _
BSD 14.3% _
Windows 60.7%
Other 17.9% _
Total: 28

Which operating systems do you use at work?
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Response

Linux Desktop
Linux Server
BSD

Windows

Mac OS X
Other

None

Who is your ISP?

Response

Shaw

MTS

LES.net

Prefer not to say

Other, please specify...

Count

57.1%

57.1%

7.1%

57.1%

32.1%

28.6%

10.7%

Total: 28

Count

46.4%

17.9%

3.6%

3.6%

28.6%

Total: 28

3of12



1) Voyageur; 2) Bell

netset

both les.net and mts (yes, it's true!) ;-)
Highspeed Crow

Xplornet..ugh

HBNI

High Speed Crow

Fido

How often do you attend the monthly meeting?

Response Count

Every month 28.6%

More than five times a
25.0%
year

One to five times ayear 357%

I do not normally attend 10.7%

Total: 28

How would you rate the time and location of the monthly meeting?

) Very Not Neithergood ) Very
Variable Convenient
inconvenient convenient norbad Convenient
Time (7:30PM) 3.6% 3.6% 17.9% 60.7% 14.3% Total: 28
Day of week (Tuesday) 0.0% 14.3% 14.3% 57.1% 14.3% Total: 28
Location (UofW) 3.6% 25.0% 21.4% 32.1% 17.9% Total: 28

Does the meeting time or location affect your attendance?
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Response Count

Total: 28

What method of transportation to you use to attend the meeting?

Response Count
Public Transit 10.7% -
Bicycle 10.7% -
Walking 7.1%

Total: 28

Does the topic of the monthly meeting affect your attendance?

Response Count
Total: 27

The length of the monthly meeting is:

Response Count
Too long 14.3% -
Total: 28

Based on your above answer, which part should be shortened/lengthened?
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Response Count

Roundtable 7.7%

Presentation 11.5%

N/A 80.8%
Total: 26

You primarily attend Muug for the:

Response Count

Technical content
(presentations, RTFM,

39.3%
technical questions at

the roundtable)

Social content

(interacting with

members, discussing off 36%
topic subjects, making

friends)

Technical and Social

57.1%
content equally

Total: 28

Over the past three years, how would you rate the content of the monthly meetings?

Variable Very bad Notgood
Roundtable 0.0% 3.6%
RTFM 0.0% 0.0%
Presentation 0.0% 0.0%

The presentations at the monthly meeting are:

Neither good nor bad

32.1%

10.7%

10.7%

Good

57.1%

71.4%

71.4%

Excellent

7.1% Total: 28
17.9% Total: 28
17.9% Total: 28
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Response Count

Too novice 7.7% -
Too advanced 3.8% .
Too irrelevant 3.8% .
Not broad enough 3.8%
Right where they should
be

Total: 26

Presentations should be aimed towards:

Response Count
Enterprise topics 48.0% _
Home desktop topics 72.0%

Total: 25

What type of presentation would you like to see more of?
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Response Count

Web servers (Apache,

42.9%
Ngnix, OpenHTTPD)
Email (Postfix, Sendmail,

28.6%
Dovecot, OpenSMTPD)
Databases (MySQL,

35.7%
PostgreSQL, CouchDB)
Security (SELinux,
Intrusion Detection,

60.7%
IPT ables, PF, Sudo,
OpenSCAP)
Media (Video
Transcoders, Video

57.1%

Editors, Photo Editors,
Graphic Design)

DevOPS (Docker, Salt,
Ansible, Puppet, 39.3%
Kickstarts, OpenStack)

Maker (RaspberryPi,

. 53.6%
Arduino, BeagleBone)
Editors (Vim, Emacs,
42.9%
Nano)
UNIX Like (MaxOSX,
32.1%

Cygwin)

Enterprise (HA, Load
Balancing, Virtualization, 53.6%
LDAP, RedHat)

Other, please specify... 17.9%

Total: 28
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programming

computer programming

the presentations need to cover a wide range, and they do
Samba, DNS, FTP, SSH

networking and net security

Do you subscribe to the mailing lists?

Response Count

I don't know about the
mailing lists

Total: 28

What is your opinion on the volume of email you receive from Muug, excluding the mailing lists?

Response Count

Not enough emails are
sent

The right volume of
emails is sent

Total: 26

How would you rate Muug's communication to members?

Variable Very bad Not good Neutral Good Very good

Meetings 0.0% 0.0% 7.4% 51.9% 40.7% Total: 27
Renewals 0.0% 0.0% 18.5% 40.7% 40.7% Total: 27
Special events 0.0% 3.7% 29.6% 37.0% 29.6% Total: 27

Do you read the monthly newsletter?
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Response Count

Yes, most of the time 35.7% _
Rarely 3.6% .
Total: 28

Are you member of other user groups, or special interest groups?

Response Count

Yes 32.1%

No, but | am looking for

25.0%
others
No, and | am not looking
42.9%
for any others
Total: 28

If temporary name tags were available at the monthly meeting, would you wear one?

Response Count
No 7.1% -
Total: 28

Do you explicitly set your repositories to the Muug server?

Response Count

Yes e 0 |

l use the mirror lists 28.6% _
Total: 28
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Do you have any food allergies?

Response Count

Nuts 7.7% -

Shellfish 1.5% [N

Prefer not to say 3.8%

Other, please specify... 7.7% -
Total: 26

Fish (all types), Mushrooms

Possibly sulpha

Should Muug provide snacks at the break?

Response Count
Total: 24

What type of pop do you prefer?

Response Count
Diet 10.7% _
Total: 28

Coke or Pepsi
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Response Count

Pepsi 27.8%

Total: 18

Which drinks would you most prefer are available at the break?

Variable Strongly against  Against Neutral Prefer Strongly prefer

Coke/Pepsi 13.6% 4.5% 22.7%  40.9%  18.2% Total: 22
Sprite/7up 5.3% 5.3% 52.6%  31.6%  5.3% Total: 19
Orange pop 5.6% 16.7%  55.6%  16.7%  5.6% Total: 18
Grape pop 11.1% 16.7% 50.0% 22.2% 0.0% Total: 18
Root beer 9.5% 9.5% 38.1%  23.8%  19.0% Total: 21
Dr Pepper 10.5% 10.5%  52.6%  21.1%  5.3% Total: 19
Tea 4.5% 4.5% 50.0% 18.2%  22.7% Total: 22
Coffee 15.0% 15.0%  30.0%  30.0%  10.0% Total: 20
Water 0.0% 0.0% 25.0%  50.0%  25.0% Total: 24

Which snacks would you most prefer are available at the break?

Variable Strongly against Against Neutral Prefer Strongly prefer
Oreo Cookies 4.5% 0.0% 63.6%  13.6%  18.2% Total: 22
Fudge Cookies 4.3% 0.0%  73.9%  21.7%  0.0% Total: 23

Assorted Christmas style

. 4.5% 0.0% 59.1% 27.3% 9.1% Total: 22
cookies

Crackers 4.5% 4.5% 63.6% 27.3% 0.0% Total: 22
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